

Mike DeWine, Governor Jon Husted, Lt. Governor

Lydia L. Mihalik, Director

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held by the Ohio Department of Development on Tuesday, October 12, 2021, at 10:30 a.m. on the 19th floor, Room 1916, of the Vern Riffe Building, located at 77 South High St, Columbus, Ohio 43215. The purpose of the hearing is to solicit public comment on the following amended rules for the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Program.

Rule 122:5-3-01, titled "Definitions." The rule establishes definitions for the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Program.

Rule 122:5-3-02, titled "Criteria for customer eligibility." The rule establishes the eligibility criteria for the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Program.

Rule 122:5-3-03, titled "Procedures for verifying customer eligibility." The rule establishes the procedures for eligibility for the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Program.

Rule 122:5-3-04, titled "Payment and crediting arrangements and responsibilities." The rule establishes the responsibilities of payment and crediting for of the Percentage of Income Payment Plan Program.

All interested parties are invited to attend the hearing and present oral and/or written testimony. Written comments may also be submitted to the attention of Whitney Sullinger, Ohio Department of Development, at 77 South High St., 29th floor, Columbus, Ohio 43215, or by electronic mail at Whitney.Sullinger@development.ohio.gov.